Fiber Multipurpose Enclosure
TEN-FME1-B
DS-0000-00-0000                                      7/2023      440 Forsgate Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 • T: 609.860.0160 • telesteintercept.com
Specifications subject to change without notice
Features and Benefits
The TEN-FME1-B is a range of unique Branch Enclosures consisting of two stacks of splice and splitter trays mounted into
a rugged top hinged enclosure which is sealed with strong catch mechanisms. Cable entry is at the base of the enclosure
and sealed using a unique sealing mechanism.

Underground (Manhole Handhole)
Aerial (Pole, Façade)
Ordering Information
Branch Enclosure without Bracket
TEN-FME1-B048-S00B0A Fiber Multipurpose Enclosure 1 Branch 48 Splices
TEN-FME1-B096-S00B0A Fiber Multipurpose Enclosure 1 Branch 96 Splices
TEN-FME1-B192-S00B0A Fiber Multipurpose Enclosure 1 Branch 192 Splices
Branch Enclosure with Bracket
TEN-FME1-B048-S00B1A Fiber Multipurpose Enclosure 1 Branch 48 Splices with Bracket
TEN-FME1-B096-S00B1A Fiber Multipurpose Enclosure 1 Branch 96 Splices with Bracket
TEN-FME1-B192-S00B1A Fiber Multipurpose Enclosure 1 Branch 192 Splices with Bracket
Accessories, Kits
TEN-FME1-UCT1-10 Universal Cable Termination Kit, 10 pcs
TEN-FME1-TRAY1-24 Splice Tray Kit, 24 pcs
TEN-FME1-PLUG1-12 Dummy Plug Kit, 12 pcs
TEN-FME1-MB1 Mounting Bracket - Universal